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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

DRAWING INDEX

ALL WORK 16 TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES AND REGULATING
AGENCIES. THI® PROJECT 16 DESIGNED AND DOCUMENTED PER THE ARCHITECT'SINTERPRETATION OF
THE CODE REQUIREMENTS. VARIOUS GOVERNINGAGENCIES SOMETIMES INTERPRET THE CODES, LAUS
AND ORDINANCESDIFFERENTLY. THESE AGENCIES HAVE JURISDICTION TO REGUIRE CHANGES IN
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING THOSEAGENCIES INVOLVED WITH THE "AMERICAN'S WITH
DISABILITIES ACT'

GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND EACH SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL

SCRUTINIZE ALL DRAWING SHEETS TO DETERMINE THE FULLEXTENT OF THE RESPONSIBILITIES FOR

GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND EACH SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL
BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE PROJECT AND BRING ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWNGS AND FIELD

CONDITION TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

CONTACT RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES FOR EXACT LOCATION OF APPLICABLE UTILITIES AND
TAKE NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT UTILITIES BELOW GROUND AND ABOVE GROUND AND TO
NOT INTERRUPT SERVICE TO TENANT.

MWTWMLWMVMWSWWWM/WLO@
FOR ANY WORK WHICH WILL AFFECT THE OPERATIONS OF NEARBY TENANTS,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ADYANCE ARRANGEMENTS WITH THE PROPERTY OUNER / LANDLORD
FOR ANY WORK NOT DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS AND SHALL BERESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING
THE PREMISES AT ALL TIMES.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND SHALL BE FROM FACE OF STUD TO
FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF MASONRY TO FACE OF MASONRY FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND FACE OF
FINISH FOR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR DISPUTED
DIMENSIONS.

ALL MATERIALS STORED WITHIN THE BUILDING SHALL BE NEATLY STACKED AND SHALL NOT
INTERFERE WITH OPERATION OF THE FACILITY OR NEARBY TENANTS. DO NOT STORE COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS ON THE PREMISES FOR A PERIOD LONGER THAN NECESSARY FOR EXECUTION.

REMOVE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OFF-8ITE ALL DEBRIS RESULTING FROM THE DEMOLITION AND
EXECUTION OF THE WORK.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL PERMITS.

THESE DRAWINGS INDICATE THE GENERAL SCOPE OF THE PROJECT IN TERMS OF ARCHITECTURAL
DESIGN CONCEPT, THE DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING, THE MAJOR ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS, AND THE
TYPE OF STRUCTURAL SYSTEM. THE DRAWINGS DO NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE OR DESCRIBE ALL
WORK REQUIRED FOR FULL PERFORMANCE AND COMPLETION OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
CONTRACT. THE TRADE CONTRACTORS SHALL FERFORM SUCH SERVICES, AND FURNISH ALL ITEMS
REQUIRED FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION OF THE FPROJECT.

ALL OR PART OF THESE DOCUMENTS WERE GENERATED BY ELECTRONIC MEANS. THE ARCHITECT I8
RELYING ON THE ACCURACY OF THE SOFTWARE EMPLOYED. THE ARCHITECT'S LIABILITY 18
THEREFORE LIMITED TO THE EXTENT CUSTOMARY IN THE INDUSTRY.

THE ERROR AND OMISSIONS DESIGN LIABILITY 18 LIMITED TO THE COST OF CORRECTING THE
DEFICIENCY.

THE GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR THI® PROJECT ARE THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR
CONSTRUCTION, AIA DOCUMENT A20, CURRENT EDITION, A COPY OF WHICH IS ON FILE AND MAY BE
EXAMINED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ARCHITECT.
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ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE
SPECIFICATIONS¢ DRAWINGS AND SHALL SATISFY ALL APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES,
ADA, AND REGULATIONS OF ALL GOVERNING BODIES INOLVED. ANY MODIFICATIONS TO
THE CONTRACT WORK REQUIRED BY SUCH AUTHORITIES SHALL BE AT THE EXPENSE OF THE
TENANT, SUBJECT TO THE RECEIPT OF AN AFFIDAYIT OR LETTER FROM THE GOVERNING
BODY AND TENANT'S PRIOR APPROVAL OF ANY ADDITIONAL COST TO BE INCURRED. AlLL
PERMITS AND LICENSES NECESSARY FOR FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION OF THE WORK
SHALL BE SECURED AND PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR INVOLVED. APPLICABLE
CODES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

BUILDING CODE: 2008 INDIANA BUILDING CODE
2006 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
CABO/ANSI II1-1992
615 1AC 13 - 24
FIRE CODE: 2008 INDIANA FIRE CODE
2006 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
615 IAC 22 - 23
PLUMBING CODE: 1999 INDIANA PLUMBING CODE
1997 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE
eBIAC G - 13
ELECTRICAL CODE: 2005 INDIANA ELECTRICAL CODE
2005 NFPA 10
eBIACT - 16
MECHANICAL CODE: 2008 INDIANA MECHANICAL CODE
2006 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
&5 1AC 18 - 14
ENERGY CODE: 1992 INDIANA ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
; 1992 cABO
eBIACE -3
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: E
INCIDENTAL USE AREAS (TABLE 30211 N/A
REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (TABLE 32233) N/A
TYFPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB
GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS
ALLOWABLE AREA (TABLE 523) 9500 SQ. FT.
AREA MODIFICATIONS (SECT. 506): --- 8Q FT.
ACTUAL AREA: 1200 5@ FT.
FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION
RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601 NONE
RATING FOR EXTERIOR WALLS (TABLE 622): NONE
EXTERIOR WALL OFENINGS (TABLE 1248): N/A
INTERIOR FINISHES
INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 8034} CLASS C
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: NO
MEANS OF EGRESS
MAX. FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT (TABLE 1003222) 1200 Q. FT/OCC. = 24 OCC'S
EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT (TABLE 100323) 2 INCHES/OCC. = 48 INCHES
MIN. NO. OF EXITS FOR OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 100521 1EXITS
GENERAL NOTES

AREA BETUEEN ATTIC DRAFT STOPS SHALL NOT EXCEED 3222 %Q FT
AND THE GREATEST HORIZONTAL DISTANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED &2
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GENERAL NOTES

CONCRETE:

Reinforced concrete has been designed in accordance with the "Current Edition
Requirements for Reinforced Concrete”.

Mixing, transporting, and placing of concrete shall conform to the latest edition
of the "Specifications for Structural Concrete for Buildings” (ACI 301).

Concrete in the following areas shall consist of natural sand fine aggregate and
normal weight coarse aggregates conforming to ASTM C33, Type 1 Portiand
Cement conforming to ASTM C150, and shall have the following compressive
strength (F'c) at 28 days:

Footings 3,000 psi

Slabs—on—Grade: 4,000 psi
Retaining Walls, Curbs, Sidewalks 4,000 psi (6% + 1%
and Slabs Exposed to De—icers: entrained air by volume)

The Contractor shall submit for review by the Structural Engineer a mix design
for each proposed class of concrete. Mix designs shall show weight proportions
for components of the mix. The Contractor shall not vary from the mix design
without the approval of the Structural Engineer.

CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT:

Reinforcing bar detailing, fabricating, and placing shall conform to the latest
edition of the following standards: "Specifications for Structural Concrete
Buildings™ (ACI 301) and "ACI Detailing Manual® (SP66).

Reinforcing steel shall be deformed bars of new billet steel conforming to ASTM
A615-90 and shall have a minimum yield strength of 60,000 psi.

The Concrete Contractor shall prepare detailed working or shop drawings to
enable him to fabricate, erect and construct all parts of the work in
accordance with the drawings and specifications and shall submit one
reproducible copy and one blue line copy to the Structural Engineer for
approval. These shop drawings will be reviewed for design concepts expressed
in the contract documents only. The Contractor shall be responsible for all
dimensions, accuracy, and fit of work.

NON—SHRINK GROUT:

Grout shall be a non—metallic, shrinkage resistant (when tested in accordance
with the latest edition of ASTM C827 or CRD—-C621), premixed, non—corrosive,
non—staining product containing Portland Cement, silica sands, shrinkage
compensating agents and fluidity improving compounds. Grout shall have a
minimum compressive strength (F'c) of 5,000 psi in 28 days.

Grout compressive strength tests shall be performed in accordance with the
latest edition of ASTM C109,

MASONRY:

Engineered concrete masonry has been designed in accordance with the latest
edition of the "Building Code Requirements for Concrete Masonry Structures”
(ACI 531) by the American Concrete Institute (ACI).

Concrete masonry construction shall conform to the latest edition of the
"Specification for Concrete Masonry Construction” (ACI531.1).

Concrete masonry construction shall have a minimum compressive strength
(F'm) 1,500 psi at 28 days. _

Mortar shall be Type M below grade and Type M or S above grade proportioned
in accordance with the latest edition of ASTM C 270 or C 476.

Reinforcing steel for bond beams and vertical block cores shall be deformed
bars of new billet steel complying with ASTM A 615—85 and having a minimum
yield strength of 60,000 psi.

Unless otherwise noted, masonry cores (where specified on drawings) and bond
beams shall be filled with concrete meeting the following requirements.

Minimum 2,500 psi 28-day compressive strength with 3/4—inch maximum
aggregate and 7 inch maximum slump.

Unless otherwise noted, provide two 1/2—inch x 1°—2" hooked anchor bolts at
beam bearings shown on framing plans. Space at beam gage.

Bearings for beams, lintels, joists, etc. shall be bond beams or hollow masonry
units with cores filled solid with concrete. See drawings for minimum bearing
requirements.

DESIGN DATA:

The building structure has been designed in accordance with the 2003
Indiana Building Code.
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2l LIBRARY CFT MR VB MR GB PT GB PT GB FT GB FT 8-2'
DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE
DOOR FRAME
NO. | 8izE TYPE [MATL | GLASS |TYPE |MATL |JAMB | HEAD | 6ILL | LABEL |HARDUARE | OFENNG | REMARKS
SETNO. | RATNG
21-A | 3'-2" x 1'-0" x 1 3/4" A wpo UX2-6'H | F we J Hi CPT - 2
21-8 | 3-2" x 12" x | 3/4" c we F wp J Hi CPT 3
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GENERAL NOTES

L ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD.
2. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL SHELYING.
3. ALL FINISHES AND COLORS ARE TO SELECTED BY OUNER AND COORDINATED WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

4. THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL APPLICABLE DIMENSIONS OF FIXTURES AND EGUIFMENT
SUPPLIES AND/OR INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

5. EXTERIOR BUILDING DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF BRICK TO FACE OF BRICK.

©. ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE 2x4xl6' OC. WOOD $TUD WALLS
WITH /8" GYPSUM BOARD EACH SIDE RULL HEIGHT.

1. ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE SOUND INSULATED TO BOTTOM OF TRUSSES.

8. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE 2x4xi6' OC. WITH 12' EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON
THE EXTERIOR AND 5/8' DRYWALL ON THE INTERIOR
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THIS DRAWING REFPRESENTS THE GENERAL 8COPE OF THE PROJECT INT TERMS OF THE
MECHANICAL DESIGN CONCEPT BUT DOES NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE OR DESCRIBE ALL WORK
REQUIRED FOR THE RULL PERFORMANCE AND/OR COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT. THE TRADE
CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM SUCH SERVICES (1E. DUCTWORK LAYOUT AND SIZE DIAGRAMS,
EGUIPMENT CUT 8HEETS, ETC.) AND RURNISH ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR THE RILL AND PROPER
EXECUTION OF THE PROJECT.

RECTANGULAR DUCTWORK, SUPPLY AND RETURN, SHALL BE SHEETMETAL, AND SHALL BE
EXTERNALLY INSULATED WITH | 122 FOIL FACED .15 PCF DUCT WRAP. ROUND DUCTUORK

SHALL BE SHEETMETAL, AND WRAPPED WITH 1 1/2° DUCT WRAP. EXHAUST DUCTWORK SHALL

BE SHEET METAL, AND SHALL BE UNLINED. ALL DUCTWORK SHALL MEET OR EXCEED $MACNA
STANDARDS FOR 2" PRESSURE CLASSIFICATION. GIVEN DIMENSIONS ARE INSIDE DIMENSIONS.
ALLDMMLBESEALEDAIHWMTHMTWMMLWTOLM
BUILDING CODES.

W&EWCWSWBEWTED,NDMLBEHEWSIEMTFEPECKCFTPE
DIFFUSER FLEX DUCT SHALL NOT EXCEED 8'-0"' IN LENGTH, AND SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL
BUILDING CODES.

ALL SPIN-IN FITTINGS SHALL BE CONICAL, AND SHALL HAVE MANUAL VOLUME DAMPERS.

RECTANGULAR BRANCH DUCT TAKE-OFF8 SHALL HAVE 45 DEGREE TAKE-OFFS, AND ROUND DUCT
TAKE-OFFS SHALL BE CONICAL.

ALL&BWB,BOTHWZONTALMDVERTICAL,SHN.LBELMRADWELB@BMREVER
POSSIBLE, OR SHALL HAVE TURNING VANES WHERE SHOUN.

BALANCE AR SYSTEM TO QUANTITIES SHOUN, AND SUBMIT A BALANCE REPORT TO THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.

COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF THERMOSTATS WITH OUNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT SITE TO THOROUGHLY FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE AREA OF WORK.
THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT REFLECT AS-BUILT CONDITIONS. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETUEEN THESE
DOCUMENTS AND ACTUAL CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR
RESOLUTION PRIOR TO BID PRICING. NO EXTRAS WILL BE ALLOUWED DUE TO LACK OF KNOWLEDGE
OF EXISTING CONDITIONS.

VACUUM CLEAN ALL COMPONENTS OF AIR HANDLING UNIT. STEAM CLEAN EXISTING COOLING COILS.
REPAIR DAMAGED FINS OF COOLING COILS AND CONDENSING COILS.
INSTALL NEW FILTERS.

REPAIR CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING AS REQUIRED.

INSPECT AND TEST EXISTING UNITS FOR NECESSARY REPAIRS AND RECALIBRATIONS. CLEAN ALL
COMPONENTS OF BUILT UP DIRT AND OIL/GREASE. LUBRICATE ALL MOVING COMPONENTS AND
BEARINGS AS PER MANUFACTURER'S MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS, CHECK. REFRIGERANT AND OIL
LEVELS AND ADD A$ REQUIRED. REPAIR ANY LEAKS. TAKE PRESSURE READING AND COMPARE
WITH MANUFACTURER'S INFORMATION. REPORT ANY DEFICIENCIES TO OUNER'S RESENTATIVE.

REPLACE DRIVE BELTS FOR ALL BELT DRIVEN MACHINERY AND LUBRICATE ALL BEARINGS TO INCLUDE
SUPPLY FANS, PUMPS, COMPRESSOR, ETC. .

CLEAN, LUBRICATE AND EXERCISE THE DAMPERS FOR THE OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE DAMPER AND RETURN
AR DAMER' CHECK DAMPERS FOR PROPER OPERATION. CLEAN OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE LOUVER AND
RELIEF AR LOUVER

RECALIBRATE, REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEMS COMPONENTS
AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE OPERATIONAL SYSTEM.

EXAMINE ALL FIRE DAMPERS AND SMOKE DAMPERS FOR PROPER OPERATION WITHOUT BINDING
AND VERIFY THAT THE FUSIBLE LINKS ARE WITH THE PROPER TEMPERATURE RATING.

REPAIR, REPLACE AND/OR CLEAN AS REGUIRED.

DISCONNECT ALL RETURN AIR AND OUTSIDE AIR DAMPERS AND MANUALLY LOCK OPEN.

ADJUST PULLEYS AND BELTS TO OBTAIN REQUIRED CRM WITH 5% OUTSIDE AR

CONNECT COMBUSTION AIR INLET AND FLUE GAS EXHAUST TO FURNACES. SIZE SCHEDULE 42 PIFE
PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

CONNECT COMBUSTION AIR INLET AND FLUE GAS TO
CONCENTRIC ONE PIPE ROOF TERMINATION.

DIFFUSER ¢ GRILLE LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE.

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO VENT WATER HEATER
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| LIGHTING AND POWER PLAN

| SCALE: /4" = I'-2"

LIGHTING SYMBOLS LEGEND

SYMBOLS LEGEND

2' x 4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE WITH ENERGY SAVING LAMPS (31 W) AND HIGH
EFFICIENCY BALLAST

SUPPLY AIR DIFUSER REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE
AND LOCATION. (TYPICAL)

2' x 4' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE WITH ENERGY SAVING LAMPS (3T W) AND HIGH
EFFICIENCY BALLAST, SWITCHED AS NIGHT LIGHT

RETURN AIR GRILL. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE
AND LOCATION, (TYPICAL)

2' x 2' RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE WITH ENERGY SAVING LAMPS (37 W) AND HIGH
EFFICIENCY BALLAST

@

CEILING MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN.
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E élr:;l (2;| Eﬁ%ﬁ_’ﬁ%ﬁf& Elégosﬁfccﬁgr; Ligﬂ ;&fﬂﬁ ;ulm ENERGY SAVING LAMPS (37 W) AND HIGH ® THERMOSTAT @ 60" AFF.
QO | RECESSED INCANDESCENT EYEBALL LIGHT FIXTURE A\ m m ‘éiﬁ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. J-BOX
(D INCANDESCENT PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE. COORDINATE STYLE AND MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH OUNER | A mgg n:a 14' AFF. UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. J-BOX ¢ RACEWAY
SN | TRACK LIGHTING ——— | EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL
bZIL) CEILING FAN. VERIFY AND COORDINATE LOCATION WITH OUNER. ©- | SINGLE OUTLET AND Tv. CABLE JACK @ 2' BELOW CEILNG.
Y | SEBGUEIR BRI n Resna | o | omexameriores « i e e oreD e
£ | EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACK-UP. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION WITH OUNER (TYPICAL) Bgr | DUPLEX OUTLET W/ GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER
) | EXIT SIGN WITH BATTERY BACK-UP. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION WITH OUNER | COUNTER HEIGHT DUPLEX OUTLET
O— EH%SRDESCENT SCONCE TYPE LIGHT FIXTURE. COORDINATE STYLE AND MOUNTING HEIGHT WITH By | DUPLEX OUTLET W 180LATED GROWND
=== 4' FLUORESCENT STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE WITH ENERGY SAVING LAMPS (37 W), PENDANT MOUNTED Spov | 220v DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET @ 14' AFF. UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE
$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH 20A-R0V @ 4'-@' AFF. = mhﬁ.ff I&"gﬁw COVER AND GROUND FAULT

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING NOTES

THIS DRAUING REPRESENTS THE GENERAL SCOPE OF THE PROJECT IN TERMS OF THE
ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CONCEPT BUT DOES NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE OR DESCRIBE ALL
WORK REQUIRED FOR THE FULL PERFORMANCE AND / OR COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT. THE
TRADE CONTRACTORS SHALL PERFORM SUCH SERVICES (IE. CIRCUIT LAYOUTS AND PANEL
LAYOUTS) AND FURNISH ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR THE RILL AND PROPER EXECUTION OF THE
FROJECT.

ANY DEVICES NOT SHOUN (IE. FANS OR SPEAKERS) SHALL BE CENTERED IN CEILING TILES AND
BETWEEN LIGHTS IN EACH DIRECTION.

SYMBOLS SHOUN IN THE LEGEND BUT NOT SHOW ON THIS DRAWING MAY BE RELATED TO OTHER
DISCIFLINES AND MAY SHOW ON OTHER DRAWINGS. REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL AND
MECHANICAL DRAUINGS.

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK 1S TO BE PERFORMED BY A STATE OF INDIANA LICENSED, APPROVED
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR UNDER DIRECT SUPERVISION OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR /
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

ALL WORK 1S TO MEET CURRENT STANDARDS AND CODES ACCORDING TO THE LATEST EDITION
OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AND RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE OF INDIANA.

ALL MATERIALS ARE TO BE NEW AND UL. RATED AND SEALS ARE TO BE VISIBLE.

ONE COPY OF OFPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT HEREIN INSTALLED
SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE OUNER PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE OF THE SPACE FOR CCCUPANCY.

GROUNDING AND BONDING SHALL BE AS PER 250-23 AND 250-84 OF THE INDIANA ELECTRICAL
REGULATIONS.

ALL DISCONNECT SUITCHES SHALL BE RATED FOR GENERAL DUTY.
ALL WIRING TO BE METALLIC SHEATHING OR A% REQUIRED BY CODE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SERVICE VOLTAGE WITH UTILITY COMPANY AND PROVIDE
PROTECTION OF PANELS OR BALANCING OF PANELS AS REQUIRED.

INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

CONFIRM ALL ASPECTS OF NEW SERVICE ENTRY PRIOR TO BID, INCLUDE ALL COSTS CONNECTED
WITH THE SAME.

IF ANY ADDITIONAL ITEMS NOT SHOUN (1E., INTERCOMS, STEREO BUILT-INS, ALARM SYSTEM, ETC)
ARE TO BE INSTALLED, OUNER |5 RESPONSIBLE FOR SELECTION OF ITEMS AND COORDINATION
WITH ELECTRICAL AND GENERAL CONTRACTORS.

ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES ARE TO BE SELECTED AND LOCATIONS VERIFIED BY OUNER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION START.

QUADRAPLEX OUTLET - 14" AFF. UNLESS NOTED OTHERIWISE

JUNCTION BOX

TIME CLOCK

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

METER
2" C W 4-3/9 CU CONDUCTORS
Z 100 AP MAN BREAER
LMREMY
vongey 3
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NEC
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